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major dimensions

part number
outer dimensionsinner contact diameter

TFLWEhtolerance
.001/ 0.02.001/ 0.02

inch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/ minch/mm
.188.813  1.1881.625.8125  . 4370

0
.00040

0
9

.2500
6.350SWA   4GUU 4.76  20.64  30.1641.2820.63811.100

.188.938  1.3131.750.8750.5000.3750
9.525SWA   6GUU 4.76  23.82  33.3444.4522.22512.700

.250  1.250  1.6882.0001.0000.6870.5000
12.700SWA   8GUU   6.35  31.75  42.8650.8025.40017.450

.281  1.625  1.9382.5001.2500.8750.6250
15.875SWA 10GUU  7.14  41.28  49.2163.5031.75022.225

.313  1.750  2.0632.7501.3750.93700
.00040

0
10

.7500
19.050SWA 12GUU  7.94  44.4552.3969.8534.92523.800

.375  2.1882.8133.2501.62501.18701.0000
25.400SWA 16GUU 9.53  55.5671.4482.5541.27530.150

.438  2.8133.6254.0002.00001.5000
0

.00050

0
12

1.2500
31.750SWA 20GUU  11.11  71.4492.08101.6050.80038.100

.500  3.2504.0004.7502.37501.75001.5000
38.100SWA 24GUU  12.70  82.55101.60120.6560.32544.450

.625  4.0635.0006.0003.00002.12502.0000
50.800SWA 32GUU  15.88103.19127.00152.4076.20053.975

SWA RG UU20
part number structure
example

SWA
SWSA

Standard
Anticorrosion

inner contact diameter

specification

standard anticorrosion
blank steel stainless

resin

retainer material

G
Self-aligning
(SWA-resin retainer only)

blank without seal
UU

seal

seals on both sides

SWA TYPE
 Block Type 

(Inch Series)
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Self-aligning in all direction
by using SWA GRUU

part number

massbasic load rating
staticdynamicmounting dimension
CoCSCBMG

.01/ 0.2.01/ 0.2
gNNinch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mm

SWA  4GUU     45   265   206  .156  .750  1.312  1.000.750
 4.019.05  33.33  25.4019.05

SWA  6GUU     62   314   225  .156  .875  1.437  1.125  .875
4.022.23  36.50  28.5822.23

SWA  8GUU   130   784   510  .1561.000  1.688  1.3751.125
4.025.40  42.88  34.9328.58

SWA 10GUU   2401,180   774  .1881.125  2.125  1.7501.437
4.828.58  53.98  44.4536.50

SWA 12GUU   2901,370   862  .1881.250  2.375  1.8751.563
4.831.75  60.33  47.6339.69

SWA 16GUU   6151,570   980  .2191.750  2.875  2.3751.938
5.644.45  73.03  60.3349.21

SWA 20GUU1,3002,7401,570  .2192.000  3.500  3.0002.500
5.650.80  88.90  76.2063.50

SWA 24GUU1,9004,0202,160  .2812.500  4.125  3.5002.875
7.263.50104.78  88.9073.03

SWA 32GUU3,6007,9403,820  .4063.250  5.250  4.5003.625
10.582.55133.35114.3092.08

Sl UNIT 1N  0.225lbs
1kg  2.205lbs



E-40

major dimensions

part number
outer dimensionsinner contact diameter

TFLWEh
.001/ 0.02.001/ 0.02

inch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mm
.250   1.250   1.688   2.0001.0000.6870.5000SWJ   8GUU 6.35   31.75   42.86   50.8025.40017.45012.700
.281   1.625   1.938   2.5001.2500    .8750.6250SWJ 10GUU 7.14   41.28   49.21   63.5031.75022.22515.875
.313   1.750   2.063   2.7501.3750   .9370.7500SWJ 12GUU 7.94   44.45   52.39   69.8534.92523.80019.050
.375   2.188   2.813   3.2501.62501.18701.0000SWJ 16GUU 9.53   55.56   71.44   82.5541.27530.15025.400
.438   2.813   3.625   4.0002.00001.50001.2500SWJ 20GUU 11.11   71.44   92.08101.6050.80038.10031.750
.500   3.250   4.000   4.7502.37501.75001.5000SWJ 24GUU 12.70   82.55101.60120.6560.32544.45038.100
.625   4.063   5.000   6.0003.00002.12502.0000SWJ 32GUU 15.88103.19127.00152.4076.20053.97550.800

Self-aligning
(SWA-resin retainer only)

SWJ RG UU20
part number structure
example

SWJ
SWSJ

Standard
Anticorrosion

specification
blank without seal
UU

seal

seals on both sides

inner contact diameter

standard anticorrosion
blank steel stainless

resin

retainer material

G

SWJ TYPE
 Clearance Adjustable Block Type 

(Inch Series)
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Self-aligning in all direction
by using SWJ GRUU

part number

massbasic load rating
staticdynamicmounting dimensions
CoCSCBMG

.01/ 0.2.01/ 0.2
gNNinch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mm

SWJ  8GUU   130784  510.1561.0001.6881.3751.125
4.025.4042.8834.9328.58

SWJ 10GUU   2401,180  774.1881.1252.1251.7501.437
4.828.5853.9844.4536.50

SWJ 12GUU   2901,370  862.1881.2502.3751.8751.563
4.831.7560.3347.6339.69

SWJ 16GUU   6151,570980.2191.7502.8752.3751.938
5.644.4573.0360.3349.21

SWJ 20GUU1,3002,7401,570.2192.0003.5003.0002.500
5.650.8088.9076.2063.50

SWJ 24GUU1,9004,0202,160.2812.5004.1253.5002.875
7.263.50104.7888.9073.03

SWJ 32GUU3,6007,9403,820.4063.2505.2504.5003.625
10.582.55133.35114.3092.08

Sl UNIT 1N  0.225lbs
1kg  2.205lbs
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SWD RG UU20
part number structure
example

SWD
SWSD

Standard
Anticorrosion

specification
blank without seal
UU

seal

seals on both sides

Self-aligning
(SWA-resin retainer only)

inner contact diameter

standard anticorrosion
blank steel stainless

resin

retainer material

G

SWD TYPE
 Open Block Type 

(Inch Series)

major dimensions

part number
                       outer dimensionsinner contact diameter

GTFLWEh
.001/ 0.02.001/ 0.02

inch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mm
.688.2501.1001.5002.0001.0000.6870  .5000SWD   8GUU 17.56.3527.9438.1050.8025.40017.45012.700
.875.2811.3751.7502.5001.2500.8750  .6250SWD 10GUU 22.237.1434.9344.4563.5031.75022.22515.875
.937.3151.5351.8752.7501.3750.9370  .7500SWD 12GUU 23.808.0039.0047.6369.8534.95023.80019.050

1.188.3751.9752.6253.2501.62501.18701.0000SWD 16GUU 30.189.5350.1766.6882.5541.30030.15025.400
1.500.4372.4853.3754.0002.00001.50001.2500SWD 20GUU 38.1011.1063.1285.73101.6050.80038.10031.750
1.750.5002.9103.7504.7502.37501.75001.5000SWD 24GUU 44.4512.7073.9095.25120.6560.32544.45038.100
2.250.6253.6604.7506.0003.00002.12502.0000SWD 32GUU 57.1515.8892.90120.65152.476.20053.97550.800
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Self-aligning in all direction
by using SWD GRUU

Part number

massbasic load rating
staticdynamicmounting dimensions
CoCSCBh1M

.01/ 0.2.01/ 0.2
gNNinch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mm

SWD  8GUU98   784   510.1561.0001.68880O.3425    .98
  4.025.40  42.88  8.7024.89

SWD 10GUU   1851,180   774.1881.125  2.12580O  .375  1.15
  4.828.58  53.989.5329.21

SWD 12GUU   2351,370   862.1881.250  2.37560O.4375  1.23
  4.831.75  60.3311.1131.24

SWD 16GUU   5301,570   980.2181.750  2.87550O.5625  1.48
  5.644.45  73.0314.2937.59

SWD 20GUU1,0802,7401,570.2182.000  3.50050O  .625  1.88
  5.650.80  88.9015.8847.75

SWD 24GUU1,6204,0202,160.2812.500  4.12550O  .750  2.12
  7.463.50104.7819.0553.85

SWD 32GUU3,1007,9403,820.4063.250  5.25050O  1.00  2.70
10.582.55133.3525.4068.58

Sl UNIT 1N  0.225lbs
1kg  2.205lbs



E-44

mass

basic load ratingmain dimensions

part number
staticdynamicmounting dimentionsouter dimentionsinner contact dia.
CoCSCBTFLWHtol.

gNNinch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mminch/mm

 51 7845100.157 1.000 1.6880.34371.25001.59372.0000.687000.5000RBW  8 4.025.40042.875 8.73131.75040.48150.8017.4500.0004012.700

 9911807740.189 1.125 2.1250.37501.62501.84372.5000.875000.6250RBW 10 4.828.57553.975 9.52541.27546.83163.5022.225915.875

12913708620.189 1.250 2.3750.40631.75001.96872.7500.937000.7500RBW 12 4.831.75060.32510.31944.45050.00669.8523.8000.0004019.050

24215709800.220 1.750 2.8750.46872.18702.59373.2501.1870 01.0000RBW 16 5.644.45073.02511.90655.55065.88182.5530.1501025.400
1N  0.225lbs

1kg  2.205lbs

RBW TYPE 
 Resin Block Type 

(Inch Series Anti-Corrosive Type)
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part number structure
example RBW 16

inner contact diameterRBW type

*RBW type has side-seals as standard.
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